OP \$115.00 2704367

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

resion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM444539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Company, as successor in interest by merger to General Electric Capital Corporation		09/20/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ares Capital Coporation		
Street Address:	245 Park Avenue, 44th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country: NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10167		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2704367	105.7 FM THE HAWK
Registration Number:	2702358	99.9 FM THE HAWK
Registration Number:	2702359	94.5 FM THE HAWK
Registration Number:	2544398	STAR 99.9

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723408

Email: mramic@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mia Ramic King and Spalding Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15009.015001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/s/ Mia Ramic
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Mia Ramic
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2017

Total Attachments: 7 source=Connoisseur - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Connoisseur - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Connoisseur - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Connoisseur - Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Connoisseur - Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=Connoisseur - Trademark Assignment#page6.tif

source=Connoisseur - Trademark Assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS (this "Assignment"), dated as of September 20, 2017, is by GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY (individually, "GE Company"), as successor in interest by merger to General Electric Capital Corporation, acting in its capacity as the current and resigning administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Retiring Agent") and ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION (individually, "Ares"), acting in its capacity as the successor administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, CONNOISSEUR MEDIA ACQUISITIONS, LLC, CONNOISSEUR MEDIA, LLC and CONNOISSEUR MEDIA OF CONNECTICUT, LLC as "Grantors", and Retiring Agent are parties to those certain intellectual property security agreements identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (as the same have been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements") covering certain intellectual property set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain [Agency Transfer Agreement] by and among GE Company, as the Retiring Agent, and Ares, as Successor Agent, Retiring Agent has assigned to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreements, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent and, if applicable, collateral agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Retiring Agent herby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Agreements.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Retiring Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

RETIRING AGENT:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, as successor in interest by merger to General Electric Capital Corporation		
Name: 17/12 Ba (70 10 F Its: Duly Authorized Signatory		
SUCCESSOR AGENT:		

By: Name: Title:

Assignment of Implication Property Security Agreement - Franciscarks - Connectisation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Retiring Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

RETIRING AGENT:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, as
successor in interest by merger to General
Electric Capital Corporation
Dyn
By:
Name:
Its: Duly Authorized Signatory
arranga an langu
SUCCESSOR AGENT:
ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION
2 %
Ву:
Title:
Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 10, 2013 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 10, 2013 at Reel 5025, Frame 0296.

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 29, 2013 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 30, 2013 at Reel 5038, Frame 0185.

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement – Trademarks - Connoisseur

EXHIBIT B

Trademark Registrations

1. Registered Trademarks

Owner	Mark	Application / Registration No.	Issue Date/ Application Date	Jurisdiction
Connoisseur Media, LLC	K-SKY 94.1	T027293	2/2/2010	Montana
Connoisseur Media, LLC	MONSTERBALL	100035	3/4/2009	Illinois
Connoisseur Media of Long Island, LLC	LONG ISLAND LOVE SONGS	S-14169 (Original #) S-18834 (Renewal #)	7/1/1994	New York
Connoisseur Media of Long Island, LLC	THE LONG ISLAND RADIO NETWORK	S-16002	1/28/1998	New York
Connoisseur Media of Long Island, LLC	K-JOY	S-15565	4/21/1997	New York
Connoisseur Media of Long Island, LLC	LUCKY THE DUCK	S-15566	4/21/1997	New York
Connoisseur Media of Long Island, LLC	THE LONG ISLAND RADIO GROUP	S-19591	5/5/2006	New York
Connoisseur Media of Connecticut, LLC	95.9 FOX CLASSIC ROCK	21204	5/15/2001	Connecticut
Connoisseur Media of Connecticut, LLC	95.9 THE FOX	21196	5/7/2001	Connecticut
Connoisseur Media of Connecticut, LLC	95.9 THE FOX, FAIRFIELD COUNTY'S ONLY CLASSIC ROCK STATION	22593	4/19/2006	Connecticut
Connoisseur Media of Connecticut, LLC	FAIRFIELD COUNTY'S ONLY CLASSIC ROCK, 95.95	23809	5/13/2011	Connecticut

 $Assignment\ of\ Intellectual\ Property\ Security\ Agreement-Trademarks\ -\ Connoisseur$

Connoisseur Media of Connecticut, LLC	95.9 FOX CLASSIC ROCK	S-17495	5/7/2001	New York
Connoisseur Media of Connecticut, LLC	95.9 THE FOX	S-17494	5/7/2001	New York
Connoisseur Media of Connecticut, LLC	95.9 THE FOX, FAIRFIELD COUNTY'S ONLY CLASSIC ROCK STATION	S-19596	4/4/2006	New York
Connoisseur Media of Connecticut, LLC	FAIRFIELD COUNTY'S ONLY CLASSIC ROCK, 95.9	S-19600	4/4/2006	New York
Connoisseur Media of Connecticut, LLC	THE COAST, FAIRFIELD COUNTY'S GREATEST HITS	S-19595	4/4/2006	New York
Connoisseur Media of Connecticut, LLC	CONNECTICUT'S BEST MIX OF THE 80'S, 90'S AND TODAY	23318	3/16/2009	Connecticut
Connoisseur Media of Connecticut, LLC	THE WIGMASTER	22607	5/8/2006	Connecticut
Connoisseur Media of Connecticut, LLC	WIGGY	22606	5/16/2006	Connecticut
Connoisseur Media of Connecticut, LLC	WIGOUT	22608	5/8/2006	Connecticut
Connoisseur Media of Connecticut, LLC	EAT THE MEAT	S19915	2/23/2007	New York
Connoisseur Media of Connecticut,	EAT THE MEAT and DESIGN	S19916	2/23/2007	New York

 $Assignment\ of\ Intellectual\ Property\ Security\ Agreement-Trademarks\ -\ Connoisseur$

LLC				
Connoisseur	THE WIGMASTER	S19632	5/12/2006	New York
Media of				
Connecticut,				
LLC				
Connoisseur	WIGOUT	S19614	5/8/2006	New York
Media of				
Connecticut,				
LLC				
Connoisseur	STAR 99.9	2,544,398	3/5/2002	United States
Media of				
Connecticut,				
LLC				
Connoisseur	105.7 The Hawk	#2704367	5/23/2002	United States
Media				
Acquisitions,				
LLC				
Connoisseur	99.9 FM The Hawk	#2702358	5/23/2002	United States
Media				
Acquisitions,				
LLC				
Connoisseur	94.5 FM The Hawk	#2702359	5/23/2002	United States
Media				
Acquisitions,				
LLC				
Connoisseur	94.5 FM The Hawk	#21056	6/3/2002	New Jersey
Media				
Acquisitions,				
LLC				
Connoisseur	105.7 FM The Hawk	#21057	6/3/2002	New Jersey
Media				
Acquisitions,				
LLC				
Connoisseur	99.9 The Hawk	#3075223	6/3/2002	Pennsylvania
Media				_
Acquisitions,				
LLĈ				

2. Trademark Applications

None.

RECORDED: 09/26/2017

 $Assignment\ of\ Intellectual\ Property\ Security\ Agreement-Trademarks\ \textbf{-}\ Connoisseur$